506534031 03/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6580807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREA BOSCIC	02/16/2021
JUNYU YE	02/16/2021
ANTOON KEYMEULEN	02/16/2021
TEO SOK YEE	02/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dart Industries Inc.	
Street Address:	14901 S. Orange Blossom Trail	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	Country: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32837	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29772314	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)826-4422

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-826-8817

Email: patent@tupperware.com

Correspondent Name: TAYLOR ROSS

Address Line 1: 14901 S. ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32837

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	132115-D200	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAYLOR J. ROSS	
SIGNATURE:	/Taylor J. Ross/	
DATE SIGNED: 03/03/2021		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment2115#page1.tif source=Assignment2115#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055475 FRAME: 0524

506534031

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, We, Andrea Boscic

Junyu YE

Antoon Keymeulen Teo Sok Yee

residing at 14901 S. Orange Blossom Trail, Orlando, FL 32837, USA

14901 S. Orange Blossom Trail, Orlando, FL 32837, USA 14901 S. Orange Blossom Trail, Orlando, FL 32837, USA 14901 S. Orange Blossom Trail, Orlando, FL 32837, USA

have created patentable or unpatentable, copyrightable or uncopyrightable, idea, Property, work of authorship (including, but not limited to computer programs, software and documentation), formula, device, improvement, method, process or discovery (each, a "Property") in

COOKING POT

WHEREAS, DART INDUSTRIES INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 14901 S. Orange Blossom Trail, Orlando, Florida 32837 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Property, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States of America, Utility and/or Design, and of all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor, and in, to and under Design Registrations, Utility Models, or equivalent rights which may be obtained in any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN THAT, for good and valuable consideration received by us from said corporation the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said DART INDUSTRIES INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said Property in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent in the United States of America or any foreign country therefor and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof, together with the right to apply for Utility and/or Design Letters Patent, or to apply for Registration, Utility Model, Copyright or other equivalent right in all foreign countries, and claim any priority rights to which such page figures are

REEL: 055475 FRAME: 0525

entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and the right to appoint attorneys of its choice to represent it in filing and prosecuting such applications, and in, to and under any Letters Patent, Design Registrations, Utility Models, Copyrights or equivalent rights that may be issued or granted in the United States of America and foreign countries; and we do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my said Assignee in the prosecution of such applications, as may be required by my said Assignee, all, however, at the expense of said Assignee; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, or corresponding officials of foreign countries, to issue said Letters Patent, Design Registrations, Utility Models, Copyrights or equivalent rights upon said applications for said Property to DART INDUSTRIES INC. aforesaid, for the sole use and behoof of my said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

We have executed this Assignment on the date herein below indicated:

			DocuSigned by:
Date _	2/16/2021	1st Inventor	Andria Boscic
			Andrea Boscic
Date _	2/16/2021	2nd Inventor	Jurin /e 97372A99259646A
			Junyu YE
Date	2/16/2021 3rd Invento	3rd Inventor	DocuSigned by:
		-	Antoon Keymeulen
Date	2/17/2021 4th Inventor	71E4369597EF4EC	
			Teo Sok Yee

PATENT REEL: 055475 FRAME: 0526